Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2015

IMO

9013012

8206791

8519954

8113293

8800298

7622089

9312690

8900012

9195872

8506529

9103362

9238325

9180011

9195767

6919514

8899720

8502468

9084255

8409654

9502776

9214587

9235115

8513247

9375575

8817382

9292539

9422275

9085558

9533359

7030535

9106479

9015591

Name*

SALONA

ACT

ALIZE

BLUE MOON

BLUE WAY

ECEK

FRIEDA

MASTER JET
NICOLA

PHOENIX

SHAYA

VICTORY

BALTIC SPIRE
BEAUMOTION
BISLAN

BRIZ

CENTURY LEADER NO. 3
DRACO

ELAS

ENERGY IVY

ESI ANAX

FANJA

FLOWER OF SEA
GOTLAND MARIEANN
HAV SUND

JIA HE SHAN
LIANNE

MAERSK KARLSKRONA
MANDARIN DALIAN
MARINA

MSC LEILA

NIKI

Flag

VC
TR
MD
TG
PA
PA
AG
cy
cw
KN
PA
AG
BS
NL
MD
BG
P
MT
DM
LR
BZ
PA
PA
BS
PA
CN
AG
PT
G
AL
MT

LR

Inspection

Date
23-3-2015

25-4-2015

29-5-2015

4-5-2015

8-5-2015

22-5-2015

5-5-2015

9-5-2015

26-1-2015

25-4-2015

30-4-2015

27-4-2015

21-5-2015

5-5-2015

13-5-2015

11-5-2015

26-5-2015

30-4-2015

5-5-2015

7-5-2015

8-5-2015

8-5-2015

18-5-2015

13-5-2015

25-5-2015

22-5-2015

30-4-2015

7-5-2015

27-4-2015

6-5-2015

18-5-2015

18-5-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
55 17-5-2015
14 9-5-2015
1 30-5-2015
8 12-5-2015
6 14-5-2015
4 26-5-2015
4 9-5-2015
2 11-5-2015
123 29-5-2015
25 20-5-2015
14 14-5-2015
6 3-5-2015
2 23-5-2015
3 8-5-2015
4 17-5-2015
2 13-5-2015
1 27-5-2015
5 5-5-2015
16 21-5-2015
1 8-5-2015
12 20-5-2015
6 14-5-2015
5 23-5-2015
2 15-5-2015
4 29-5-2015
5 27-5-2015
5 5-5-2015
5 12-5-2015
4 1-5-2015
6 12-5-2015
2 20-5-2015
3 21-5-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

2



IMO

7811410

9205952

9087532

8918722

9634957

8606111

9261542

9293002

9400045

8035104

8707771

9199385

9603506

7637149

8808707

9476678

48

Name*

NORTH STAR
ORUC REIS
PLANET V
PRINCE JOY
REVE D' OR
SEREF KURU
SICILIA
SIGNAL PUMA
SIMA
SIMONE
SYROS WIND
TRANSLONTANO
TW BEUING
VRONSKIY
WINE TRADER

W-STAR

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention

MD 28-4-2015 3
PA 9-5-2015 2
AG 5-5-2015 4
BZ 14-5-2015 5
GB 16-5-2015 2
MT 14-5-2015 2
CcYy 4-5-2015 11
MT 20-5-2015 1
\ 14-5-2015 2
SL 15-1-2015 127
MT 5-5-2015 5
Gl 21-5-2015 3
LR 14-5-2015 7
Cy 29-4-2015 17
PA 12-5-2015 2
LR 8-5-2015 3

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

1-5-2015
11-5-2015
9-5-2015
19-5-2015
18-5-2015
16-5-2015
15-5-2015
21-5-2015
16-5-2015
22-5-2015
10-5-2015
24-5-2015
21-5-2015
16-5-2015
14-5-2015

11-5-2015

Page 2 of 2
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1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 5-2015

IMO*

9013012

7622089

8113293

8206791

8506529

8519954

8800298

8900012

9103362

9195872

9238325

9312690

6919514

7030535

7637149

7811410

8035104

8409654

8502468

8513247

8606111

8707771

8808707

8817382

8899720

8918722

9015591

9084255

9085558

9087532

9106479

9180011

SALONA

ECEK

BLUE MOON

ACT

PHOENIX

ALIZE

BLUE WAY

MASTER JET

SHAYA

NICOLA

VICTORY

FRIEDA

BISLAN

MARINA

VRONSKIY

NORTH STAR

SIMONE

ELAS

CENTURY LEADER NO. 3

FLOWER OF SEA

SEREF KURU

SYROS WIND

WINE TRADER

HAV SUND

BRIZ

PRINCE JOY

NIKI

DRACO

Name

MAERSK KARLSKRONA

PLANET V

MSC LEILA

BALTIC SPIRE

Flag

VC
PA
TG
TR
KN
MD
PA
cY
PA
cw
AG
AG
MD
AL
cY
MD
sL
DM
P
PA
MT
MT
PA
PA
BG
BZ
LR
MT
PT
AG
MT

BS

Inspection
Date

23-3-2015
22-5-2015

4-5-2015
25-4-2015
25-4-2015
29-5-2015

8-5-2015

9-5-2015
30-4-2015
26-1-2015
27-4-2015

5-5-2015
13-5-2015

6-5-2015
29-4-2015
28-4-2015
15-1-2015

5-5-2015
26-5-2015
18-5-2015
14-5-2015

5-5-2015
12-5-2015
25-5-2015
11-5-2015
14-5-2015
18-5-2015
30-4-2015

7-5-2015

5-5-2015
18-5-2015

21-5-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

55
4
8

14

25

14

123

17

127

16

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

17-5-2015

26-5-2015

12-5-2015

9-5-2015

20-5-2015

30-5-2015

14-5-2015

11-5-2015

14-5-2015

29-5-2015

3-5-2015

9-5-2015

17-5-2015

12-5-2015

16-5-2015

1-5-2015

22-5-2015

21-5-2015

27-5-2015

23-5-2015

16-5-2015

10-5-2015

14-5-2015

29-5-2015

13-5-2015

19-5-2015

21-5-2015

5-5-2015

12-5-2015

9-5-2015

20-5-2015

23-5-2015
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2



IMO*

9195767

9199385

9205952

9214587

9235115

9261542

9292539

9293002

9375575

9400045

9422275

9476678

9502776

9533359

9603506

9634957

48

Name

BEAUMOTION
TRANSLONTANO
ORUC REIS

ESI ANAX

FANJA

SICILIA

JIA HE SHAN
SIGNAL PUMA
GOTLAND MARIEANN
SIMA

LIANNE

W-STAR

ENERGY IVY
MANDARIN DALIAN
TW BEUING

REVE D' OR

Flag

NL
Gl
PA
BZ
PA
CY
CN
MT
BS
VI
AG
LR
LR
SG
LR

GB

Inspection
Date

5-5-2015
21-5-2015
9-5-2015
8-5-2015
8-5-2015
4-5-2015
22-5-2015
20-5-2015
13-5-2015
14-5-2015
30-4-2015
8-5-2015
7-5-2015
27-4-2015
14-5-2015

16-5-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

12

11

Release Date

8-5-2015
24-5-2015
11-5-2015
20-5-2015
14-5-2015
15-5-2015
27-5-2015
21-5-2015
15-5-2015
16-5-2015

5-5-2015
11-5-2015

8-5-2015

1-5-2015
21-5-2015

18-5-2015
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO :9013012 Company Solinska Plovidba doo, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: SALONA Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1276 1991

Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Split 2015-5-17 55 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2013  30-1-2018  Croatia 3-11-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2015  31-3-2015
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 13-3-2015 31-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Navigation records no Rectified
Bridge operation no Rectified
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no Rectified
BNWAS no Rectified
Other (navigation) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no To be rectified at

agreed repair port
Functional requirements no Rectified

Page 1 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 9312690 Company
Name: FRIEDA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

HS Service GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Flag

Antigua and Barbuda 3870

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Propulsion main engine

Conformance Test Report

ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers
UMS - alarms

Date of release

2015-5-9 4  day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-4-2015
Load Line 6-3-2015
Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Date

19
Expiry Last Survey
31-5-2015
17-6-2015
5-9-2015

Class. (RO) related

no
yes

yes

no

yes
yes

yes

Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag

exemption

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9238325 Company Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: VICTORY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 22072 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Contrecoeur 2015-5-3 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-4-2014 16-9-2017  Nigeria 3-10-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 22-10-2012  16-9-2017  Nigeria 3-10-2014
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2014  21-10-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 9195872 Company Favoriet Shipmanagement BV, , , Curacao
Name: NICOLA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Nednor BV, PO Box 8216, Groningen, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Curacao 2998 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Invergordon 2015-5-29 123 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 6-10-2011  29-11-2015
Load Line 6-10-2011  29-11-2015
Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2014 21-5-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Wages no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9103362
Name: SHAYA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

- 2015

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Okyanus Ege Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama

Charterer
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6285 1995

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

Date of release
2015-5-14

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
26

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Echo sounder

Speed and distance indicator

Calculation and payment of wages
Winches &amp; capstans
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Stowage of cargo

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-11-2014 25-4-2018 Turkey 27-2-2015

1-9-2014 25-4-2018 Turkey 27-2-2015
20-3-2015 6-2-2020

RO related Action taken

no
no
yes

yes

no
no
no

no

no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 8900012 Company Sea Jets Maritime Co, , , Cyprus
Name: MASTER JET Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 High speed passenger cr Cyprus 3003 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Heraclion (Crete) 2015-5-11 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-6-2013 30-1-2016  Greece 24-4-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2014  159-11-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex V) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Hull - cracking yes As per agreed Flag Lloyd's Register
exemption

Doors no Rectified
Public address system no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8800298
Name: BLUE WAY

Company NFS Shipping Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Gas carrier Panama 3643 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bakar 2015-5-14 6  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2015 20-9-2015
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 21-4-2015 20-9-2015
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2014 4-8-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

Inflatable liferafts

Continuous synopsis record

Certificates for master and officers

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8519954 Company Marist Turizm ve Lojistik , , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ALIZE Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 794 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2015-5-30 1 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2014 31-8-2016  ltaly 20-6-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 3-1-2014 31-8-2016  Italy 20-6-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2014 25-8-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified

Page 8 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8506529
Name: PHOENIX

Company

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Master's Ship Management Pvt, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis 17599 1987

Date of release
2015-5-20

Port of detention

Sorel

Recognised Organisation Certificate

International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

International Register of Shipping Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Other (structural condition)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

25 day(s) 36
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-4-2015 7-9-2015  Canada 8-4-2015
8-4-2015 7-9-2015
8-4-2015 7-9-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
no To be rectified within
3 months
yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
no Rectified
yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
no Rectified
yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
Fire-dampers yes Rectified International Register of
Shipping
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8206791 Company BRN Deniz Tasimaciligi Tic Ltd , , , Turkey
Name: ACT Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2553 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Igoumenitsa 2015-5-9 14 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 14-2-2014 29-2-2016
Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2015 15-7-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Voyage or passage plan no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Damage control plan no Rectified

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Fire drills no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Page 11 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8113293 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Togo
Name: BLUE MOON Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4018 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2015-5-12 8 dayl(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2014 8-8-2017 Syrian Arab 29-9-2014
Republic
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 5-3-2014 8-8-2017 Syrian Arab 29-9-2014
Republic
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2014 8-8-2017
(SMC/I1SM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified

Page 12 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 7622089
Name: ECE K

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

- 2015

Alpmar Shipping, , , Panama

Charterer LATOUROS GYPSUM LTD, AYIOS THEODOROS , LARNACA, CY
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1475 1977

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Larnaca

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

General alarm

2015-5-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

10-12-2012 11-7-2017
10-12-2012 11-7-2017
17-4-2015 19-1-2020

RO related Action taken

Turkey
Turkey

Date
8-10-2014
8-10-2014

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 9634957 Company )
Name: REVE D' OR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht 499 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Patras 2015-5-18 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-9-2012 4-8-2016 Montenegro 29-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no As per agreed Flag

exemption

International Energy Efficiency Certificate no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 14 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9603506
Name: TW BEIJING

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Shanghai Run Yuan Shpg, , , Liberia

Classification society

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Charterer Noble Chartering S.A., , , TR

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Liberia 51265 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Venice 2015-5-21 7  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2014 17-4-2017  United States 14-3-2014

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

6-11-2014 17-4-2017
5-6-2014 21-5-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9533359
Name: MANDARIN DALIAN

Company

- 2015

Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd , , , Singapore

Classification society China Classification Society

Oldendorff Carrier, , , DE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Singapore

Gross tonnage
32969

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2015-5-1

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

Echo sounder

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

4  day(s) 13

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-5-2013 14-11-2015 China 16-1-2015
25-1-2011 14-11-2015 China 16-1-2015
11-1-2013 21-4-2016 China 4-9-2013

RO related Action taken

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9502776
Name: ENERGY IVY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

5 -2015

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

United Seven GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia

Charterer Dampskibsselskabet Norden A/S, 52, Strandvejen, DK-2900, Hellerup , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 22402 2009

Rescue boats

Date of release
2015-5-8

Port of detention
Uddevalla

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-7-2013 21-7-2015 Turkey 22-7-2014
20-1-2011 21-7-2015 Turkey 22-7-2014
16-10-2012 7-6-2017

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9476678
Name: W-STAR

Company

W Marine Inc, , , Liberia
Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
CLDN COBELFRET SA, 3/7 Rue Schiller L 2519, Luxembourg, LU

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage
51239

Keeldate
2009

Port of detention

Civitavecchia

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-5-11

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
20-7-2011  19-7-2016
9-9-2011  19-7-2016

RO related Action taken

Indonesia

Indonesia

Date
22-5-2014
22-5-2014

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As in the agreed class
condition

no Temporary

substitution

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9422275 Company Dam Scheepvaartbedrijf, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LIANNE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1903 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2015-5-5 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2012 2-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-12-2014  4-4-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 17-12-2014  22-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Page 19 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9400045
Name: SIMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Company , , , Virgin Islands (US)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Virgin Islands (US) 328 2004

Port of detention

Viareggio

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-5-16

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
2 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-5-2015 30-5-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Retention of oil on board

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9375575
Name: GOTLAND MARIEANN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

- 2015

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Wisby Shipmanagement AB, , , Bahamas

Charterer Hafnia Tankers , Helleruphus Strandvejen 102 E DK-2900 , Hellerup , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Bahamas 29283 2008

Date of release
2015-5-15

Port of detention

Come by Chance

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
1

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
16-10-2013  4-8-2018
11-7-2013  4-8-2018
16-1-2013  17-10-2015

RO related Action taken

South Africa
South Africa

Belgium

no Rectified

Date
6-8-2014
6-8-2014
9-8-2013

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9293002 Company Thenamaris Ships Management, , , Malta
Name: SIGNAL PUMA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CHEVRON, 1 Greenland Pier - Canary Wharf Pier , London, GB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 58418 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2015-5-21 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2015 14-4-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-2-2015 14-4-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-12-2014  5-12-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Page 22 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 9292539 Company China Shipping Bulk Carrier Co, , , China
Name: JIA HE SHAN Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer XO SHIPPING A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier China 33576 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-5-27 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2015 31-3-2020
China Classification Society Load Line 2-3-2015 31-3-2020
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 2-5-2015 15-7-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Oil filtering equipment
ISM

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9261542 Company Balearia Eurolineas Maritimas, , , Cyprus
Name: SICILIA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 24409 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Messina 2015-5-15 11 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 24-4-2015 24-9-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Passenger Ship Safety 4-5-2015 4-10-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 4-5-2015 4-11-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Closing devices/watertight doors no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified

Page 24 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9235115
Name: FANJA

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Oman Ship Management Co SAOC, , , Panama

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

6714

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Navigation bridge visibility

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
International ship security certificate
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Steering gear
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Date of release
2015-5-14

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

6 day(s)

Issued
1-10-2014
26-3-2014
26-4-2012

RO related Action taken

Total of deficiencies

29
Expiry Last Survey Date
17-10-2015 India 12-11-2014
17-10-2015
25-1-2017 India 2-2-2015

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 9214587 Company Euroseas International Ltd, , , Belize
Name: ESI ANAX Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 8861 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2015-5-20 12 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2015 28-9-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-4-2015 28-9-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-4-2015  15-10-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Stowage and provision of liferafts no Rectified
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Ventilation (Machinery spaces) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9205952 Company VERA DENIZCILIK ITHALAT VE IHRACAT TIC. LTD. STI., Ismailpasa Sk. 77 PO BOX. 34718
Kosuyolu , Istanbul , Panama
Name: ORUC REIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Westernbulk Steel, , Oslo, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 19707 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2015-5-11 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2014 4-8-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-10-2014 4-8-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2015  24-12-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Fire pumps and its pipes no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 27 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9199385
Name: TRANSLONTANO

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Transatlantic Ship Management, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Gross tonnage
3244

Keeldate
1998

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2015-5-24

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Machinery controls alarm

Machinery controls alarm

3 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
1-6-2014 7-8-2018
10-7-2013 23-7-2015 Sweden 24-2-2015
23-5-2013 23-7-2015 Sweden 24-2-2015

RO related Action taken
yes Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Germanischer Lloyd

yes Rectified Germanischer Lloyd

no To be rectified within
3 months

yes Rectified Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

yes As per agreed Flag
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9195767
Name: BEAUMOTION

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

5

- 2015

Focus Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer VERTOM, Oever 47 , Rhoon, NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2545 1998

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Gibraltar

2015-5-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
3 day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-11-2014 16-10-2018
25-11-2014 16-10-2018
15-11-2013 6-8-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified before
departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9180011
Name: BALTIC SPIRE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Tide Line Inc, , , Bahamas

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Sulphur oxides

Charterer Prime transport, , Odessa, UA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bahamas 16764 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2015-5-23 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

6-4-2015 5-4-2020

8-1-2015 17-12-2017
8-1-2015 17-12-2017

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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- 2015

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Released from detention - period: 5
IMO : 9106479 Company
Name: MSC LEILA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
10917

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Palermo

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-5-20

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-9-2013 31-12-2015 Spain 18-2-2015
30-9-2013 31-12-2015 Spain 16-1-2015
11-2-2014 28-1-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9087532 Company Planet Schiffahrtsgesellschaft, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: PLANET V Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer MTL Feeder Co SA, Rue d' Athenes, Rades, TN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4984 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2015-5-9 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2014 16-9-2018
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2014  31-5-2019
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 23-7-2014 31-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Propulsion main engine

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Other (SOLAS operational)

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9085558
Name: MAERSK KARLSKRONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Portugal

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Portugal 81488 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2015-5-12 5 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Propulsion main engine
Other (machinery)
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/I1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

23-10-2014 6-10-2019

25-1-2015 14-8-2018

19-4-2014 14-8-2018 China 29-6-2014
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9084255 Company Asterismos Navigation Corp, , , Malta
Name: DRACO Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 11264 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Police 2015-5-5 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2013  29-10-2017  Greece 2-10-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-2-2013  29-10-2017  Greece 2-10-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2014  18-3-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 9015591 Company Larus SA, , , Liberia
Name: NIKI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ILVA MILANO SPA, , , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 56810 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2015-5-21 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2015 16-8-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-8-2011 16-8-2016  United Arab 30-5-2014
Emirates
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 8918722 Company Joy Marine Co, , , Belize
Name: PRINCE JOY Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5659 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Koper 2015-5-19 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-10-2014 22-5-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-10-2014 22-5-2019  ltaly 6-5-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2015 5-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

ISM

Doors

Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8899720 Company Bulmarket Shipping Ltd, , , Bulgaria
Name: BRIZ Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Bulgaria 2083 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2015-5-13 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2015 4-4-2020
Load Line 20-4-2015 4-4-2020
Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2014 24-8-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8817382 Company Frakt &amp; Sandsoelan Sp/F, , , Panama
Name: HAV SUND Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1999 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2015-5-29 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8808707 Company Sicilship Srl, , , Panama
Name: WINE TRADER Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 4297 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2015-5-14 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2014 5-9-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2014  14-8-2019
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 18-12-2014  14-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8707771
Name: SYROS WIND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2015

Company Thetis Shipholding SA, , , Malta

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2749 1986

Port of detention
Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Date of release

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Other (SOLAS operational)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2015-5-10 5 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-9-2014 30-7-2019
19-3-2013 30-11-2017 Greece 3-3-2015
19-3-2013 30-11-2017 Greece 19-2-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified before
departure

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8606111 Company Kuruoglu Denizcilik,, , , Malta
Name: SEREF KURU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 8195 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Naples 2015-5-16 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2014 28-1-2019  Turkey 27-1-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-4-2014 28-1-2019  Turkey 27-1-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2014  27-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Page 41 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8513247
Name: FLOWER OF SEA

Company

Charterer

- 2015

Sea Gate Management Co SA, , , Panama

LOAD ENERGY, , , CH

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
6143

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Eleusina (Elefsis)

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Retention of oil on board
Suspected of discharge violation
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
SART/AIS-SART

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Certificate

Date of release
2015-5-23

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry
28-2-2015  27-7-2015
28-2-2015  27-7-2015
28-2-2015  27-7-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within Intermaritime
3 months Certification Services,
ICS Class
no Rectified
no Rectified

yes Rectified

Intermaritime
Certification Services,
ICS Class
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8502468 Company
Name: CENTURY LEADER
NO. 3
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Port of detention

- 2015

Hachiuma Steamship Co Ltd, , , Japan

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

NYK Line, , Tokyo, JP

Flag

Japan

Date of release

Gross tonnage
44830

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Vancouver 2015-5-27 1 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2015 20-4-2018
Load Line 4-3-2013 20-4-2018 Japan 11-5-2015
Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2011 21-6-2016  Japan 26-4-2014

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Other (life saving)

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified

no Rectified

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8409654 Company Troy Ship Management Ltd, , , Dominica
Name: ELAS Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 1559 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Santa Pola 2015-5-21 16 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2013 12-9-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no As in the agreed

rectification action
plan

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 8035104 Company , , ,Sierra Leone
Name: SIMONE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 210 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalamata 2015-5-22 127 day(s) 46
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 15-1-2015 30-5-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-1-2015 30-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no As in the agreed class
condition
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Temporary repair
carried out
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Navigation records no Rectified
Minimum Safe Manning Document no Rectified
Maintenance and inspections no Rectified
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Log-books/compulsory entries no Rectified
Fire safety operational booklet no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006
Wages

Provisions quantity

Electrical

Bulkheads - cracking

Bulkheads - cracking

Decks - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Decks - cracking

Freeboard marks

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Machinery space openings

Machinery space openings

Machinery space openings

VHF radio installation
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
Operation of GMDSS equipment

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Temporary repair
carried out

As in the agreed class
condition

Temporary repair
carried out

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Temporary repair
carried out

As in the agreed class
condition

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 7811410 Company Northern Star Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NORTH STAR Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1707 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2015-5-1 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2015 5-6-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 17-2-2015 5-6-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2015 16-7-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes As per agreed Flag Bullga_rian Register of
exemption Shipping

Page 47 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 7637149 Company Pulchra Mare doo, , , Cyprus
Name: VRONSKIY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 13505 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2015-5-16 17 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-5-2013 11-3-2017  Spain 5-3-2015
Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 21-3-2015 13-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2014 11-3-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no Rectified
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Operation of machinery no Rectified
Garbage shipboard handling no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no Rectified
Damage control plan no Rectified
Public address system no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2015

IMO : 7030535 Company Marina Maritime SA, , , Albania
Name: MARINA Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Albania 250 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2015-5-12 6  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 6-5-2015 6-5-2016
Register of Shipping (Albania) Passenger Ship Safety 6-5-2015 6-5-2016
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2015 5-9-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments yes Rectified Register of Shipping
(Albania)
Doors yes Rectified Register of Shipping
(Albania)
Muster list no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Damage control plan yes Rectified Register of Shipping
(Albania)
Personal equipment for fire safety yes As per agreed Flag Register of Shipping
exemption (Albania)
Fire control plan yes Rectified Register of Shipping
(Albania)
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2015

IMO : 6919514 Company Sea Star-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: BISLAN Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2406 1969

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

(SMC/ISM Code)

Date of release

2015-5-17 4  day(s)
Certificate Issued
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2012
Load Line 12-4-2012
Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2014

RO related Action taken

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
8

Expiry Last Survey
12-4-2017 Ukraine
12-4-2017 Ukraine
20-5-2019

no

no

Date
11-3-2015
11-3-2015

Class. (RO) related

To be rectified before

departure

Temporary repair
carried out

Total number of detentions: 48
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